
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

R1 23 Jun 2022 | Chateaubriant | JOSEPH SEVERE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
6:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 55
	 3	 23
	 4	 5
	 5	 0
	 6	 43
	 7	 2

VOULEZ VOUS (FR)
GOT FOX (FR)
EMPATHIC (FR)
MYRIADE (FR)
KALINE STAR (FR)
TROIS POINT HUIT (FR)
KHAHIRA (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

1
7
5
6
4
2
3

ALEX ROUSSEL
O ANDIGNE  1.5 
S RUIS
M JUSTUM  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  3.5 
A MADAMET
T BACHELOT

G BIETOLINI
F R MONFORT
F CHAPPET
F R MONFORT
E D MONFORT
M BRASME
TIM DONWORTH

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0

$0
$0
$5,294
$840
$0
$3,580
$3,361

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 VOULEZ VOUS (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Classiebawn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Equos Racing Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Texas Hold ‘em	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GOT FOX (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Pastiches (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:13.63		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:17.12		  ...... 18¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 EMPATHIC (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,294
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Empreinte (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
3 of 8	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:17.83		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

4 MYRIADE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $840
Jockey: M Justum (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Esquinade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Boin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Havana Angel	 1:06.00		  ......... 15...............................Dieppe
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

5 KALINE STAR (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Heritage Island (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Magnien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 53.5	 $--	 Vasda	 1:28.59		  ...... 15¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 TROIS POINT HUIT (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,580
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Williamine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: La Jolly/mandalore Racing Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ........ 7½.............................Le Mans
3 of 10	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Havana Angel	 1:06.00		  ...... 11½...............................Dieppe

7 KHAHIRA (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,361
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Excitante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bradley/haras D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Havana Angel	 1:06.00		  ........... 9...............................Dieppe
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

R2 23 Jun 2022 | Chateaubriant | F. CHANTEBEL MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2650m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
6:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 003588
	 2	 955
	 3	 32
	 4	 800766
	 5	 454
	 6	
	 7	 5
	 8	 0
	 9	 23
	10	 025335
	11	 09
	12	

BRAMANTE (FR)
MON RICIN (FR)
FASCINANT (FR)
SOGYNT (FR)
PAIDEIA (FR)
DANTZA (FR)
GALBEN (FR)
JOLISTAR MORIVIERE (FR)
WHILEUWERESLEEPING
LORNE
STORMY FLOO (FR)
VINHO VERDE (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

6
2
5
9
7
10
8
3
11
1
4
12

R MANGIONE
J CABRE
H LEBOUC  1.5 
Y ROUSSET
M BERTO
A SUBIAS  2.5 
T TRULLIER
A BARZALONA  2.5 
S SAADI
S PLANQUE  0.5 
O ANDIGNE  1.5 
C GROSBOIS

F CARNEVALI
F MONNIER
M BRASME
C H PLISSON
E LIBAUD
MLLE L VEYRINAS
N CLEMENT
C H PLISSON
E O’NEILL
M BARATTI
S RENAUD
A LE CLERC

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,597
$848
$5,210
$0
$4,680
$0
$1,134
$0
$4,958
$11,185
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady Sylvester (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Boum Boum Boum	 2:26.26		  ......... 13......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 23Mar22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Zarak The Brave	 2:45.40		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 8	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Mirsky	 2:21.61		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 10	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:31.43		  ........ 9¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 10	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Joli Prince	 2:05.55		  ...... 13¼................................Nancy

2 MON RICIN (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $848
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Polychrome (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hyperion Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Balnikhov	 1:42.63		  ...... 10¼...............................Angers
5 of 16	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Waldstar	 1:57.40		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Jordanella	 2:12.61		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet

3 FASCINANT (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,210
Jockey: H Lebouc (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Al Mas (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Jouanneteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Salvatore	 2:30.80		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Veules	 2:29.29		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans

4 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty Yield (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 11	 21Sep21	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Wassim	 1:39.98		  ...... 18½...............................Nantes
10 of 13	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Sober	 2:09.25		  ...... 12¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 7	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Fecamp	 1:14.84		  ......... 17.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $--	 Mirsky	 1:54.66		  ...... 20¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Afadil	 2:22.11		  ........ 6¼................................ Craon
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5 PAIDEIA (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,680
Jockey: M Berto WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Phenomenologie (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Deslandes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 La Parisienne	 1:57.55		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 58	 $--	 Santa Giulia	 1:57.22		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 58	 $--	 Melo Melo	 2:38.71		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne

6 DANTZA (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Veyrinas Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Zamiyr (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Lm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 GALBEN (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Percy (UK) Dam: Odense (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Valencia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Lots Of Magic	 2:40.70		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

8 JOLISTAR MORIVIERE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Barzalona (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Kimfa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Harroin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 28Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Hometruths	 2:13.53		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 WHILEUWERESLEEPING Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,958
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Raddeh (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M O’neill/h Cushing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 14May22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Viatore	 2:09.28		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 56.5	 $--	 La Mehana	 2:32.00		  ........... 8...............................Dieppe

10 LORNE Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,185
Jockey: S Planque (a0.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Height Of Summer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Oti Management Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 01Sep21	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Fall In Love	 1:55.70		  ........... 1...............................Evreux
5 of 6	 26Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Lerma	 1:59.84		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 She’s Cosmic	 2:28.63		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 6	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Omanense	 2:28.43		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 6	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Master Gatsby	 2:49.72		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
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11 STORMY FLOO (FR) Trainer: S Renaud Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Maguilor Floo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Renaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 29Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $--	 Abaad	 1:43.81		  ...... 28¼...............................Angers
9 of 10	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 58	 $--	 Got Night	 2:54.00		  ......... 11......................Chateaubriant

12 VINHO VERDE (FR) Trainer: A Le Clerc Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Vie Royale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 23 Jun 2022 | Chateaubriant | VIEUX MANOIR HANDICAP
Distance: 1950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 546223
	 2	 0624
	 3	 856
	 4	 489063
	 5	 349050
	 6	 076
	 7	 8
	 8	 796021
	 9	 740584
	10	 364848

PRESA DIRETTA (FR)
TAHLA (FR)
AK ISHAN (FR)
SHINKANSEN (FR)
ACOUSTIC (FR)
ROCHEUX (FR)
PODIA DAZ (FR)
CONCERTO (FR)
MARCELINE DESJY (FR)
CRIMSON (FR)

59
59
59
57.5
57
57
55.5
55
55
54.5

6
8
9
4
1
10
7
2
3
5

T BACHELOT
T ONO
S PLANQUE
C LECOEUVRE
A BOURGEAIS
M JUSTUM
Y BARILLE
ALEX ROUSSEL
C GROSBOIS
S SAADI

M GUARNIERI
H SHIMIZU
P BARY
A HOLLINSHEAD
F MONNIER
MLLE J SOUDAN
T JOUIN
P&J BRANDT
T POCHE
E O’NEILL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
G
F
G
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
71
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-3-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1

$12,889
$4,790
$1,134
$8,129
$4,902
$0
$0
$11,849
$3,412
$4,117

	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PRESA DIRETTA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $12,889
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Ghada Amer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 Lily Le Pemp	 58	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:37.10		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
6 of 9	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 F Branca	 58	 $--	 Comtesse Vera	 2:18.10		  ...... 13½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 8	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 F Branca	 56.5	 $--	 Bon Appetit	 1:54.12		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 9	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Tessel	 2:06.73		  ....... Lhd............... Salon De Provence
3 of 10	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Poca Gen	 1:55.17		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

2 TAHLA (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,790
Jockey: T Ono WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: So You Go (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 57	 $--	 Yukata	 2:00.38		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Virtual Rock	 2:18.92		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 14	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Shayran	 2:02.34		  ..........nk......................Chateaubriant
4 of 15	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:11.44		  ........ 3¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 AK ISHAN (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Salvation (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Demarcay	 2:11.16		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Anotherway	 2:30.46		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Excelsior	 2:41.93		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne

4 SHINKANSEN (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 4 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,129
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo black fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Daidoo (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Marriott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Il Sogno	 1:18.72		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:38.87		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 20Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Simca Mille	 1:58.39		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Toskana Belle	 1:56.60		  ........ 7¼...............................Evreux
3 of 9	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Diadema	 1:47.10		  ........ 2¼.............................. Amiens
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5 ACOUSTIC (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,902
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Accalmie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Etienne Bozo/ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Jul21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Juste Bere	 1:32.85		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 10	 07Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Lacuna	 1:31.36		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 20Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 International	 1:58.16		  ...... 20¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:41.83		  ...... 10¼...............................Angers
13 of 18	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 My Black Lady	 1:17.91		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 ROCHEUX (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Clairetheway (NZ) (NZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Collinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 15	 19Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Purplepay	 1:42.47		  ...... 17½.................................Vichy
7 of 12	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Hypotenus	 2:10.46		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 13	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Greyval	 2:42.43		  ........ 4¾...............................Nantes

7 PODIA DAZ (FR) Trainer: T Jouin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Anvil (IRE) Dam: Podiatriste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Palluet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:41.83		  ...... 15¾...............................Angers

8 CONCERTO (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,849
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Vigee Le Brun (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Dream Ice	 2:09.63		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 04Jan22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Carloun	 2:14.33		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
10 of 13	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Severus	 2:23.52		  ...... 22¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 52	 $--	 Ghost Spirit	 2:18.40		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Orange Vif	 1:51.70		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne

9 MARCELINE DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,412
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spider Flight Dam: Altesse Desjy (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bertho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Monkeyseemonkeydo	 2:11.35		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers
12 of 13	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $--	 Greyval	 2:42.43		  ...... 36½...............................Nantes
5 of 10	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:31.43		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 12	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $--	 Sun Joy	 2:13.69		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers
4 of 9	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $--	 Khamma	 -- --- --		  ......... 16................................ Craon

10 CRIMSON (FR) Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,117
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Decipherer (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Harry Eastwood/mme M O’neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:26.46		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 07Sep21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Zanndabad	 1:51.70		  ...... 11½................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 9	 09Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 53	 $--	 Born With Wings	 1:57.75		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 18May22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Anno	 1:27.55		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 15	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 S Saadi	 57.5	 $--	 Jordan Baker	 1:25.80		  ...... 14½...............................Dieppe

CHATEAUBRIANT | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

R4 23 Jun 2022 | Chateaubriant | FEDERATION MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 92926
	 3	 43
	 4	 56
	 5	 256
	 6	 4
	 7	 4
	 8	 4
	 9	 68
	10	 6
	11	

EDZEL (IRE)
NIGHTHAB (FR)
ALONE (FR)
DREAM WINE (FR)
SALERNITANO (USA)
MARANADO (FR)
RIDAVIYA (FR)
COCO SENORA (FR)
FOXY MUSIC (FR)
DZARINA (FR)
VENIVICI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

10
9
5
7
8
1
2
6
11
4
3

N LARENAUDIE
J GUILLOCHON
T BACHELOT
H LEBOUC  1.5 
ALEX ROUSSEL
M EON  1.5 
S CHUETTE  2.5 
J CABRE
C LECOEUVRE
A BOURGEAIS
O ANDIGNE  1.5 

F H GRAFFARD
H PANTALL
P&J BRANDT
M BRASME
G BIETOLINI
C LOTOUX
M DELZANGLES
Y BARBEROT
P&J BRANDT
F MONNIER
J MIEULLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$7,731
$3,336
$0
$5,956
$1,597
$2,269
$1,607
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EDZEL (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Larenaudie WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Edelmira (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Bails	 58	 $--	 Dolayli	 2:15.15		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 NIGHTHAB (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,731
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Habdab (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Star Rock	 1:30.91		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Once	 1:55.73		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
9 of 9	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:42.57		  ...... 31¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bemer	 2:10.91		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 La Mehana	 2:32.00		  ...... 15¾...............................Dieppe

3 ALONE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,336
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Fill My Heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fair Salinia Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Tekao	 2:15.56		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Soliloque	 2:04.86		  ........ 4¼......................Chateaubriant

4 DREAM WINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zavallya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: La Fleche Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Titanium	 1:42.32		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Poliana	 1:43.73		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet

CHATEAUBRIANT | PAGE 8



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

5 SALERNITANO (USA) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,956
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: She Stays Rollin (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Elias Stables LLC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Angelino	 2:01.62		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Branca	 58	 $--	 Boum Boum Boum	 2:26.26		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ilic	 1:53.70		  ...... 10¼......................Fontainebleau

6 MARANADO (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Maracena (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Uzel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Soliloque	 2:04.86		  ........ 6¼......................Chateaubriant

7 RIDAVIYA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: S Chuette (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Just Beauty	 2:09.32		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

8 COCO SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,607
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Sybelle Senora (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 30Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Elisabeth Trois	 1:41.33		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet

9 FOXY MUSIC (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Lucky Game (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Swoosh	 2:19.75		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 10	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 La Gloire	 2:06.63		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

10 DZARINA (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Uta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Lemelletier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Midnight Fever	 2:03.64		  ........ 3¼......................Chateaubriant
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11 VENIVICI (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Vadsariya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Riviera Equine S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 23 Jun 2022 | Chateaubriant | METAIRIE NEUVE HANDICAP
Distance: 1950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 933973
	 2	 6805
	 3	 550698
	 4	 50
	 5	 855040
	 6	 132252
	 7	 504900
	 8	 080100
	 9	 990000
	10	 600008
	11	 974770
	12	 002477
	13	 005700
	14	 667570

WHAT A FAIR FOOT (IRE)
NATHEPOLO (FR)
DANDY COOL (FR)
DRUBEC (FR)
FIRST BIRST (FR)
EXPRESS POWER (IRE)
KAABA STONE
ILDOUCE FLECHOIS (FR)
MADULAIN
HIGHLAND SPIRIT
DUTCH DOCTOR
PINK LOTUS (FR)
VINGTCOEURS
BELLE CITY

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
56.5
52.5
51
51
51
51
51

10
12
13
7
5
14
2
11
6
8
9
4
1
3

O ANDIGNE
D SALMON  1.5 
H LEBOUC
A BOURGEAIS
T TRULLIER
T BACHELOT
M JUSTUM
ALEX ROUSSEL
C LE GLAND  2.5 
A BERNARD
C GENDRON  1.5 
L ROUSSEAU
T ONO
A BARZALONA

J F LELIEVRE
X L LE STANG
G JUILLET
F MONNIER
T MACE
F R MONFORT
L CENDRA
MME S J-BEDON
B LEGROS
C RESTOUT
X L LE STANG
S MORINEAU
C H PLISSON
T POCHE

6
4
4
4
4
4
7
4
7
4
10
6
7
7

M
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
60
58
--
49
--
--
--
40
44

	14-�1�-1-5
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	33-�1�-5-4
	48-�3�-5-4
	 8-�1�-0-0
	24-�3�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	35-�3�-3-1
	28-�0�-1-1
	43-�0�-2-0
	24-�0�-1-1

$19,293
$0
$7,366
$0
$2,269
$37,574
$61,176
$5,042
$35,702
$0
$40,505
$8,388
$16,401
$5,017

	7-�1�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-2-0
	8-�0�-1-0
	17-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 WHAT A FAIR FOOT (IRE) Trainer: J F Lelievre Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-1-5 Prize Money: $19,293
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Getaway (GER) Dam: Reflecting (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/12/20 (563 Days)
Owner: Jf Lelievre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 04Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Androuin	 57	 $--	 Emma Point	 1:46.44		  .......... ¾................................ Craon
3 of 16	 24Sep21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 57	 $--	 Boken	 2:09.64		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
9 of 16	 20Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Androuin	 60	 $--	 Mang’seko	 1:58.00		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 09Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $--	 Rajastare	 2:28.02		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 54	 $--	 La Javanaise	 2:09.92		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 NATHEPOLO (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Salmon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Crossharbour (UK) Dam: La Petite Polo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Xl Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 21Apr21	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $--	 Centrical	 2:15.07		  ........ 7¾................................Cholet
8 of 10	 27Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Poirier	 56.5	 $--	 Pearl Tree	 2:31.96		  ...... 18½................................ Craon
11 of 16	 19Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $--	 Un Soir D’orage	 2:28.97		  ...... 26¼............................Pornichet
5 of 7	 26May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Brechet	 64.5	 $--	 Innovator	 2:21.76		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 DANDY COOL (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 13 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,366
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Shahmeen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Goeffic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Top Glory	 2:10.27		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans
13 of 15	 26Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Palmiro	 1:49.98		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 A Mackay	 58	 $--	 Myrka	 2:15.36		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Bafana Linngari	 2:10.00		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet
8 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ........ 8¾...............................Nantes

4 DRUBEC (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Vraiment Rouge (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hyperion Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 1:59.28		  ......... 15......................Chateaubriant
15 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Bourgeais	 60	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ...... 46¼...............................Nantes
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5 FIRST BIRST (FR) Trainer: T Mace Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Mace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Express Power	 2:00.68		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:51.22		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Premier Avril	 2:11.94		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:57.38		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Clever Actress	 2:08.93		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans

6 EXPRESS POWER (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 14 Total: 33-1-5-4 Prize Money: $37,574
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 13-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Power (UK) Dam: Esteemable (UK) J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 23-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-3 Last Win: 05/03/22 (110 Days)
Owner: Ec M Doineau/mme H Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 It’s On Us	 1:58.40		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Beama	 1:55.27		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:57.38		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Graf Manama	 1:54.36		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Midgrey	 1:59.18		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp

7 KAABA STONE Trainer: L Cendra Barrier: 2 Total: 48-3-5-4 Prize Money: $61,176
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58 Good: 19-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Wattrey (UK) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 45-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-3 Last Win: 01/12/20 (569 Days)
Owner: L Cendra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Joao	 1:50.26		  ...... 15¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 57.5	 $--	 Torancia	 1:25.44		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ........ 6¾...............................Nantes
13 of 15	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Torancia	 1:24.70		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Chef D’orchestre	 1:20.92		  ........ 6¼...............................Angers

8 ILDOUCE FLECHOIS (FR) Trainer: Mme S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,042
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Smadouce (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (56 Days)
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Park Square	 2:10.58		  ........ 5¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
13 of 16	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 59.5	 $--	 Deep State	 2:19.40		  ........... 7...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 14	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 60	 $--	 Don Papa	 2:07.13		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
11 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Roussel	 60	 $--	 Far Mountain Emery	 2:08.19		  ......... 19.............................Le Mans
14 of 16	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $--	 Asanda	 2:01.35		  ...... 12½..........................Les Sables

9 MADULAIN Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 24-3-1-1 Prize Money: $35,702
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Paolini (GER) Dam: Mandel Island (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/20 (711 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 18Sep20	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 M Androuin	 56.5	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:41.07		  ........... 8...............................Nantes
10 of 15	 07Oct20	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $--	 Swansea Beach	 1:40.25		  ........... 8............................Pornichet
15 of 16	 21Nov20	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Good To Talk	 1:40.56		  ...... 25½............................Pornichet
12 of 16	 01Dec20	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	16]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $--	 Shyamala	 1:28.54		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 54	 $--	 Sally Jane	 1:38.63		  ...... 16¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 HIGHLAND SPIRIT Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 51 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Herboriste (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 58.5	 $--	 Lloyd	 1:41.92		  ...... 20¾............................Pornichet
13 of 13	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 It’s On Us	 1:58.40		  ...... 24½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 57	 $--	 Lloyd	 1:41.77		  ...... 12¾............................Pornichet
10 of 13	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Laura Grosso	 53	 $--	 Skip Chop	 2:39.65		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Great Charlie	 2:07.20		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 DUTCH DOCTOR Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 9 Total: 35-3-3-1 Prize Money: $40,505
Jockey: C Gendron (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: La Sayida (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/18 (1515 Days)
Owner: Xl Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 20Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:58.96		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 18Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Rayodor	 2:34.00		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 16	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Charly	 2:33.80		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 13	 19Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 52.5	 $--	 Belle De Cadix	 2:08.56		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 31Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Lily Le Pemp	 56.5	 $--	 Acemanan	 2:32.50		  ......... 10...................................Pau

12 PINK LOTUS (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 4 Total: 28-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,388
Jockey: L Rousseau WT: 51 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Enrique (UK) Dam: Coonawarra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 11Jun21	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52	 $--	 Livoye	 2:08.37		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
2 of 17	 23Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Holocene Bere	 2:08.04		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
4 of 14	 11Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Simfaust	 2:08.42		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:07.13		  ........ 3¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 2:13.25		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

13 VINGTCOEURS Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 43-0-2-0 Prize Money: $16,401
Jockey: T Ono WT: 51 Good: 22-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-1-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Ana Zghorta (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 26Jul21	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 51	 $--	 Puff Dakota	 2:41.20		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
5 of 8	 31Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Big Tamaya	 2:41.43		  ......... 16................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 10	 05Aug21	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Saglyacat	 1:55.10		  ........ 8¾.......................... Saint-Malo
15 of 15	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 51	 $--	 Le Mandarin	 2:50.31		  ......... 50......................Chateaubriant
11 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Namar	 2:25.77		  ...... 23¼.............................. Amiens

14 BELLE CITY Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 24-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,017
Jockey: A Barzalona WT: 51 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Quelle Est Belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Bonnin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 19Nov20	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 54.5	 $--	 The Donald	 2:07.73		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 18Dec20	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Farcinade	 68	 $--	 Russian Memory	 4:01.93		  ...... 19½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 15	 05Jan21	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	  ]	 C Smeulders	 67	 $--	 Bowler Hat	 4:15.25		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 18Feb21	 FTN	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Coyer	 68	 $--	 Deal Baie	 4:25.17		  ......... 11......................Fontainebleau
98 of 13	 20Mar21	 LYO	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Coyer	 66	 $--	 Ayrton Banks	 4:30.94		  ...... 46¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 23 Jun 2022 | Chateaubriant | LE PONTET HANDICAP
Distance: 1950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
8:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 038206
	 2	 284001
	 3	 243098
	 4	 432682
	 5	 103166
	 6	 230015
	 7	 222126
	 8	 815574
	 9	 481203
	10	 278362
	11	 078420
	12	 270100
	13	 273140
	14	 300402
	15	 990843

BOURDAIN (FR)
L’AIGLE (IRE)
ROUVRAY
SOUL DANCER (GER)
ZAAHIR (FR)
SAN PABLO (FR)
BAMCALYB (FR)
GET SET (IRE)
VAN HALO (FR)
KENNY (FR)
HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR)
LA GREGORIENNE (FR)
MINISTRABLE (FR)
RED GRACE (FR)
FOLLEVILLE

60
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
54.5
53.5
53

2
14
11
6
13
3
12
9
8
1
10
4
7
15
5

ALEX ROUSSEL
R MANGIONE
M ANDROUIN
S PLANQUE
H LEBOUC
B MARIE  1 

A LE LAY  1.5 
S MARTINO
D BOCHE
C GROSBOIS
Y ROUSSET
O ANDIGNE
M EON  1.5 
A BERNARD
J GUILLOCHON

P&J BRANDT
S NIGGE
A FOUASSIER
MME Y ALMENRADER
L GUILLOUX
G HERNON
B AUDOUIN
A HOLLINSHEAD
G NICOT
C LOTOUX
C H PLISSON
H&T & TAUPIN
C LOTOUX
B AUDOUIN
G NICOT

5
5
4
5
6
6
6
5
6
4
5
4
7
4
7

H
H
H
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H
M
M

FR
IRE
UK
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
67
61
--
70
67
--
69
--
--
--
--

	20-�3�-2-2
	22-�3�-5-1
	12-�0�-2-1
	16-�2�-4-2
	47-�6�-3-4
	27-�4�-3-2
	14-�1�-4-1
	30-�3�-4-2
	45-�5�-5-6
	11-�0�-2-1
	38-�2�-2-3
	 9-�1�-1-1
	50-�9�-6-6
	10-�0�-1-1
	42-�5�-7-3

$41,082
$61,970
$19,086
$25,860
$64,781
$49,321
$23,043
$55,621
$85,794
$9,554
$43,553
$10,331
$84,027
$7,497
$92,740

	6-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	8-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-3-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BOURDAIN (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: $41,082
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 60 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Velvet Dawn (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 02/09/21 (294 Days)
Owner: Mme A Nesser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Engelburg	 1:57.49		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Smart Cookie	 2:19.64		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:59.05		  ....... Lhd......................Chateaubriant
11 of 16	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 En Or	 2:12.85		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Cogolin	 2:07.52		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 L’AIGLE (IRE) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 14 Total: 22-3-5-1 Prize Money: $61,970
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 13-2-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Four Eleven (CAN) (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Mme L Frappat/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 53	 $--	 Royal Force	 1:54.86		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 29Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 2:16.96		  ........ 2¼...............................Angers
11 of 17	 19Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:49.28		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 59	 $--	 Noxareno	 1:58.17		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 61	 $--	 Happy Chrisnat	 2:23.75		  ........... 2.............................. Amiens

3 ROUVRAY Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: $19,086
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Resistance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 06Mar21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Shalgoda Diamond	 1:16.57		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 14Apr21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Sixntwothrees	 1:30.55		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 13May21	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Maple Bisquit	 1:15.25		  ...... 16½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 13Aug21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Akua’bella	 1:40.56		  ...... 22¾............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Runnymede	 1:34.92		  ........ 3½...............................Angers

4 SOUL DANCER (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Almenrader Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-4-2 Prize Money: $25,860
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 9-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wiener Walzer (GER) Dam: Saaleland (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/07/21 (355 Days)
Owner: Unia Racing Gmbh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Nez Au Vent	 1:56.41		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 19Sep21	 HAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 W Mongil	 58	 $--	 Toriano	 1:43.03		  ..........nk.............................Hanovre
6 of 10	 15Oct21	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Olidaya	 1:26.58		  ........... 3...................... Baden-Baden
8 of 9	 07Nov21	 MUN	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 A Starke	 57.5	 $--	 Nordinsky	 1:41.33		  ........ 7¼.......................Munich-Riem
2 of 10	 29May22	 BAD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A De Vries	 56	 $--	 The Conqueror	 2:03.62		  ........ 3¾...................... Baden-Baden
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5 ZAAHIR (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 13 Total: 47-6-3-4 Prize Money: $64,781
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58.5 Good: 17-5-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 33-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ampersand (UK) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 38-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-1-2 Last Win: 27/03/22 (88 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Karibbean Dream	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 M Androuin	 57.5	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 1:41.67		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
1 of 11	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Tawhiri	 1:40.83		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Androuin	 58.5	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:59.05		  ........... 3......................Chateaubriant
6 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 1:39.13		  ........ 4½...............................Nantes

6 SAN PABLO (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-3-2 Prize Money: $49,321
Jockey: B Marie (a1.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Aroma Bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/09/21 (289 Days)
Owner: G G Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 09Jul21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 53	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:05.73		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 18	 09Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Amazonya	 2:18.80		  ......... 14...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 14	 24Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 53	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 2:06.30		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 07Sep21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:49.50		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 7	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $--	 Bleusky	 2:13.45		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 BAMCALYB (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: $23,043
Jockey: A Le Lay (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 11-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 06/03/22 (109 Days)
Owner: C Le Lay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 30Oct21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 A Le Lay	 57	 $--	 Trick Of The Mind	 2:41.23		  .......... ½...............................Nantes
2 of 13	 26Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Naishan	 2:28.43		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Van Halo	 2:30.79		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
2 of 10	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Masterpower	 2:37.71		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Five Ice Cubes	 2:14.73		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 GET SET (IRE) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-4-2 Prize Money: $55,621
Jockey: S Martino WT: 57 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Almarada (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 29-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-0 Last Win: 19/08/21 (308 Days)
Owner: Bl Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19Aug21	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Martino	 59	 $--	 Boken	 1:52.73		  ........... 5.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 13	 04Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Martino	 60	 $--	 Emma Point	 1:46.44		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
5 of 15	 07Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 61	 $--	 Bering Palace	 1:57.70		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 15	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 S Martino	 59.5	 $--	 Le Parrain	 1:37.61		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 17	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:51.45		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly

9 VAN HALO (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 8 Total: 45-5-5-6 Prize Money: $85,794
Jockey: D Boche WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-3-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Victoire Royale (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-4 Last Win: 21/02/22 (122 Days)
Owner: G Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:56.35		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 61	 $--	 Multamis	 2:30.96		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 59	 $--	 Bamcalyb	 2:30.79		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Delalande	 57	 $--	 Cortessa	 1:58.22		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Illois	 1:56.12		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

10 KENNY (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,554
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay. r fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Iffraja (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Lotoux/m Charles/m Le Berre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 10Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Ameera	 1:39.65		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 14Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Henouville	 1:40.77		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 01Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Le Gardolot	 2:12.56		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
6 of 14	 15Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Top Glory	 2:10.27		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Icalero	 1:40.61		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
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11 HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 38-2-2-3 Prize Money: $43,553
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 56 Good: 16-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 37-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-2 Last Win: 08/10/20 (623 Days)
Owner: C Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Le Petit Gegene	 3:25.69		  ...... 16½...............................Nantes
8 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 55	 $--	 Shilly Port	 3:29.23		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 17	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 C Cadel	 54.5	 $--	 Lili Blue	 2:35.50		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 8	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Seignoux	 61	 $--	 L’aigle	 2:23.75		  ........... 2.............................. Amiens
10 of 12	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 57.5	 $--	 Dungannon	 3:17.55		  ...... 24¾................................ Craon

12 LA GREGORIENNE (FR) Trainer: H&t & Taupin Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,331
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Sarabia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/02/22 (124 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Del Bargello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 26Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Valverde	 1:55.49		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 55.5	 $--	 Exciting	 1:56.71		  ...... 23½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 19Feb22	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 Jimaliyah	 -- --- --		  ......... 11..........................Machecoul
15 of 17	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Mirage Reve	 1:42.77		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Androuin	 59	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:15.14		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud

13 MINISTRABLE (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 7 Total: 50-9-6-6 Prize Money: $84,027
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Vespona (FR) J+H: 15-4-1-2 Turf: 34-8-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-7-2-2 Last Win: 16/04/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Jy Aubaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 1:41.67		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
3 of 11	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 53.5	 $--	 Zaahir	 1:40.83		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $--	 No Turning	 2:02.73		  ..........nk......................Chateaubriant
4 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Illois	 1:56.12		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $--	 Boogie	 2:08.31		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans

14 RED GRACE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,497
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 53.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Red Shot (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Annin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 26Jun21	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Got Frost	 1:55.50		  ...... 16¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 14	 01Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Martine Bow	 2:22.30		  ........... 9...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 15	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $--	 Karibbean Dream	 -- --- --		  .......... ½............................Pornichet
12 of 14	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 55.5	 $--	 Jaayiz	 1:55.93		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $--	 Manne	 2:13.15		  ........... 2...............................Angers

15 FOLLEVILLE Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 5 Total: 42-5-7-3 Prize Money: $92,740
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 53 Good: 22-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: La Folie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-4-1 Last Win: 31/08/21 (296 Days)
Owner: Ec Sables/ch Et F Guimard/f Oger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Srifanelogreen	 2:36.37		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:38.43		  ...... 14¼...............................Nantes
8 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Sri La Frime	 2:43.53		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Boogie	 2:08.31		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
3 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Boche	 59	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes
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R7 23 Jun 2022 | Chantilly | TROUBLERIE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 6
	 3	 6
	 4	 74
	 5	
	 6	

KOKACHIN (IRE)
GOLD IN GREAT (IRE)
ANTONINAS (IRE)
SODAPOP (IRE)
KHABESA (FR)
BOMBINA (FR)

58
58
58
58
56
56

5
6
3
1
2
4

C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
O PESLIER
A LEMAITRE
A LE LAY MARTIN  3.5 
M GUYON

TIM DONWORTH
F H GRAFFARD
M BARATTI
MLLE J DUPONT-FAHN
A FABRE
F HEAD

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,538
$0
$0
$1,059
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 KOKACHIN (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Rio Festival (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie High Heels Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

2 GOLD IN GREAT (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fixette (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Katelanis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly

3 ANTONINAS (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Glimmer Of Peace (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Marconi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:14.42		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 SODAPOP (IRE) Trainer: Mlle J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,059
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Ms Draconic Aryz (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Maughan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Manhattan Jungle	 1:01.48		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Gauss	 1:13.80		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

5 KHABESA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Khadima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Le Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 BOMBINA (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Atomique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


